TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/22/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WebCertain Global Limited		07/29/2015	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebCertain Group Limited	
Street Address:	Blackthorn House, Wykeham Road	
Internal Address:	Northminster Business Park	
City:	Upper Poppleton, York	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	YO26 6QW	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3712438	WEBCERTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1:60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WEBCERTAIN - DEED

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Epstein Drangel LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Wright

SIGNATURE: /William C. Wright/

DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=DOC111015wdeed#page1.tif	
source=DOC111015wdeed#page2.tif	
source=DOC111015wdeed#page3.tif	
source=DOC111015wdeed#page4.tif	
source=DOC111015wdeed#page5.tif	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of the 22nd day of

October in the year 2009.

BETWEEN

Webcertain Global Limited of Blackthorn House, Wykeham Road, Northminster Business Park,

Upper Poppleton, York, YO26 6QW (formerly Web Certain Europe Limited) (hereinafter

referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part;

AND

Webcertain Group Limited of Blackthorn House, Wykeham Road, Northminster Business Park,

Upper Poppleton, York, YO26 6QW (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignce") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Community Trade Mark Registration No. 4520458

WEBCERTAIN and United States Trade Mark Registration No. 3712438 WEBCERTAIN

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Marks"), full particulars for which are set out in Schedule

I attached hereto.

WHEREAS:

The parties executed a transfer of ownership Agreement on 22nd October, 2009 (hereinafter

referred to as the "Prior Agreement") where the Assignor assigned all assets of Webcertain

Global Limited to Webcertain Group Limited.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

For the good and valuable consideration of the Prior Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor as the proprietor and beneficial owner, hereby confirms that the Prior Agreement assigned and transferred ALL the property, right, title and interest, present and future, in and to the Trade Marks, including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain the proceeds relating to those infringements, to the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor confirms that this assignment is made with the goodwill of the business in which the Trade Marks have been used by the Assignor or relating to the goods/services in respect of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto execute this Agreement.

SIGNED BY Andy Atkins-Krüger on behalf of Webcertain Global Limited

which the Trade Marks are registered.

in the presence of:-

Andy Atkins-Krüger

Date: 29th July, 2015

Philip Hopkinson

Date: 29th July, 2015

SIGNED BY Andy Atkins-Krüger

on behalf of Webcertain Group Limited

in the presence of: -

Andy Atkins-Krüger

Date: 29th July, 2015

Ben Lefebvre

Date: 29th July, 2015

Schedule 1

Avivore and a second	TRADE MARK	REGISTRATION	TERRITORY	GOODS & SERVICES	SCOTO STANSON STANSON
MANAGE ST		NO.			0.14

WEBCERTAIN	4520458	European Union	Class 35: Marketing services; online marketing; internet marketing services; direct marketing services; email marketing services; submission of websites to search engines; search engine submission services; collection, compilation and analysis of business statistics; collection, compilation and analysis of statistics from websites; public relations services; online public relation services; information, advice and consultancy relating to the
			aforesaid services; all these services except for evaluation (other than evaluation of websites for search engine marketing purposes), and except certification (quality control) of services and systems including communication systems such as Internet. Class 41: Translation services; provision of information from websites; provision of nondownloadable electronic publications; training services;
**** The Communication of the			Information and advice relating to the aforesaid services; all these services except for evaluation (other than evaluation of websites for search engine marketing purposes), and except certification (quality control) of services and systems including communication systems such as Internet,
			Class 42: Website development services; website design services; website maintenance

WEBCERTAIN	3712438	United States	Class 35: Marketing services, namely, online advertising and marketing and internet marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others via an Internet website; direct marketing services; Promoting the goods and services of others through search engines referral traffic and reporting; collection, compilation and analysis of business statistics; collection, compilation and analysis of statistics from websites for business or commercial purposes; public relations services; online public relation services; information, advice and consultancy in the field of advertising and marketing. Class 41: Translation services; translation of websites; translation services relating to the marketing of websites; training in the field of online
			marketing. Class 42: Website development for others; website design services; website maintenance services for others; website optimization services; rental of access to computer software provided via a global computer network; rental of access to computer software for the management of customers provided via a global computer network; Providing on-line use of on-line non-downloadable computer software for the management of contacts provided via a global computer network.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/10/2015